S PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM BLECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET HELCTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET ((H9700001921 0))) TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS PAX #: (904) 922-4001 FROM: EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY ACCT#: 072450003255 CONTACT: RAY STORMONT PHONE: (305) 541-3694 FAX #: (305) 541-3770 NAME: D.M. POSADA CORP. AUDIT NUMBER H97000001921 DOC TYPE				
TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FAX #: (904) 922-4001 FROM: EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY ACCT#: 072450003255 CONTACT: RAY STORMONT PHONE: (305) 541-3694 FAX #: (305) 541-3770 NAME: D.M. POSADA CORP. AUDIT NUMBERH97000001921 DOC TYPEFLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A. CERT. OF STATUS0 PAGES5 CERT. COPIES1 DEL.METHOD FAX EST.CHARGE \$122.50 NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT MINTER 'M' FOR MENU. **	5	4:37 PM PUBLIC ACCESS SYST	IM	
FROM: EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY CONTACT: RAY STORMONT PHONE: (305)541-3694 ACCT#: 072450003255 NAME: D.M. POSADA CORP. AUDIT NUMBERH97000001921 DOC TYPEFLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A. CERT. OF STATUS0 FAX #: (305)541-3770 NAME: D.M. POSADA CORP. AUDIT NUMBERH97000001921 DOC TYPE		(((H97000001921)))))	
CONTACT: RAY STORMONT PHONE: (305) 541-3694 FAX #: (305) 541-3770 NAME: D.M. POSADA CORP. AUDIT NUMBERH97000001921 DOC TYPEFLORIDA PROFIT CORFORATION OR P.A. CERT. OF STATUS0 PAGES5 CERT. COPIES1 DEL.METHOD FAX EST.CHARGE \$122.50 NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT TENTER 'M' FOR MENU. ** HNTHER SELECTION AND <cr>:</cr>	TO: 1	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	FAX #: (904)922-4001	
PHONE: (305) 541-3694 FAX #: (305) 541-3770 NAME: D.M. POSADA CORP. AUDIT NUMBERH97000001921 DOC TYPEFLORIDA PROFIT CORFORATION OR P.A. CERT. OF STATUS0 PAGES5 CERT. COPIES1 DEL.METHOD FAX EST.CHARGE \$122.50 NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT FINTER 'M' FOR MENU. ** HNTER SELECTION AND <cr>:</cr>			ACCT#: 072450003255	
AUDIT NUMBERH97000001921 DOC TYPEFLORIDA PROFIT CORFORATION OR P.A. CERT. OF STATUS0 PAGES 5 CERT. COPIES1 DEL.METHOD FAX EST.CHARGE \$122.50 NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT HNTER 'M' FOR MENU. ** HNTER SELECTION AND <cr>:</cr>			FAX #: (305)541-3770	
NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT THENTER 'M' FOR MENU. ** HNTHE SELECTION AND <cr>:</cr>	1	AUDIT NUMBER	5 HOD FAX	
HNTHR SELECTION AND <cr>:</cr>	NOTE:	PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A CO	OVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX	
		ER 'M' FOR MENU. **		
	HNTER Help B	SELECTION AND <cr>: 1- *Opulon Menu F2</cr>	NUM Connect: 00:1	4:36

RECEIVED 97 FEB -3 AM 8: 14 SECREFERY OF STATE RALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA FILED 97 FEB -3 MII: 56 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

P.01/20

ENDINE CORPORATE KIT

11:11 1001-1E-NHC

nc 2/3/97

H97000001921 ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

D.M. POBADA CORP.

Article I

CORPORATE NAME

The Name of this Corporation shall be: D.N. FOSNDA CORF.

Article II

NATURE OF CORPORATE BUSINESS

The Corporation may angage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and under the laws of the State of Florida.

Article III

CAPITAL STOCK

This Corporation is authorized to issue a maximum of 1,000 shares of stock. The shares of stock authorized shall be common stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share. The consideration to be paid for each share of stock shall be fixed by the Board of Directors.

9 FEB -3 AM 11:56 AllASSE FILED

Preparad By: L.G. International Corp. 561 N.E. 79th Street Suite 202 Miami, Florida 33138 (305) 758-8321

H97000001921

H9700001921 Article IV

INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The Corporation's Initial Principal Office and Mailing address in the State of Florida shall be: 15428 SW 112 Place, Miami, Florida 33157.

Article V

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The Corporations' initial Registered Agent in the State of Florida shall be:

NAME

ADDRESS

DUBER MARY POSADA

15428 SW 112 Place Niami, Florida 33157

ARTICLE VI

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The number of Directors may be altered from time to time by By-Laws adopted by the Shareholders. However, the Corporation shall have no less than one (1) nor more than three (3) Directors at one time.

Article VII

INITIAL DIRECTORS

The name and post office address of each member of the first Board of Directors is:

Name

Address

DUBER MARY POSADA (President) 15428 SW 112 Place Minmi, Plorida 33157

H97000001921

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT

194-31-12661-12-NUC

H97000001921 JUAN DAVID NASO (aka/David Maso) 1842 (Vice-President (Content) 18428 SW 112 Place

(Vice-Fresident/Secretary)

SANDRA N. MASO (Treasurer)

15428 SW 112 Place Miani, Florida 33157

33157

Miani, Florida

The members of the first Board of Directors shall hold office until the first organizational meeting of the Shareholders and Directors of the Corporation.

Article VIII

INCORPORATORS

The name and post office address of each Incorporator executing these Articles of Incorporation is as follows: 561 NE 79th Street #202 MARIA T. LOPEZ Miami, Florida 33138

Article IX

COMMENCEMENT DATE

Corporate existence will commence on the filing of these Articles with the Secretary of State.

THE UNDERSIGNED INCORPORATORS, for the purpose of forming a corporation to do business within the State of Florida, do make and file these Articles of Incorporation, hereby declaring and acknowledging that the facts herein stated are true.

med leven MARIA T. LOPEZ .: 561 NE 79th Stre iet, . Suite #202 Miami, Florida 33138

STATE OF FLORIDA -56 COUNTY OF DADE

H97000001921

81:21 2661-12-NUC

P.04/20

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT

H97000001921 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>list</u> day of January, 1997, by MARIA T. LOPEZ _ who is personally known to me and who did not take an oath.

NOTARY-7 PLURDAA name; SCHITCHI πу FRANCES, MAL SHOTE VE FLOOD έγ w tria iniou In. CC 430522 e co Lty Outer Line Basin CLINH 24.5 201 5-200 EASE - 14 MARY 2-21 4 M

Having been named to accept service of process for the above styled corporation, at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept to act in said capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Statute § 48.091.

DATED:

DUBER M. POSADA, REGISTERED AGENT

പ്പ FEB -3 FIL.ED RETAIN OF MH11:56 -

1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -

Section of the sectio

H97000001921

194-31-1397 17:18